NXP USA Inc. - LPC1114FN28/102,12 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

leads; 33 terminals; body 7  7  0.85 mm
n/a
Table 1. Ordering information …continued
Type number Package
Name Description Version
LPC111X All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP Semiconductors N.V. 2014. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 9.2 — 26 March 2014 4 of 127
NXP Semiconductors LPC1110/11/12/13/14/15
32-bit ARM Cortex-M0 microcontroller
PIO0_5/SDA 9[4] yes I/O I; IA PIO0_5 — General purpose digital input/output pin
(open-drain).
I/O - SDA — I2C-bus, open-drain data input/output. High-current
sink only if I2C Fast-mode Plus is selected in the I/O
configuration register.
PIO0_6/SCK0 10[3] yes I/O I; PU PIO0_6 — General purpose digital input/output pin.
I/O - SCK0 — Serial clock for SPI0.
PIO0_7/CTS 11[3] yes I/O I; PU PIO0_7 — General purpose digital input/output pin
(high-current output driver).
I - CTS — Clear To Send input for UART.
PIO0_8/MISO0/
CT16B0_MAT0
12[3] yes I/O I; PU PIO0_8 — General purpose digital input/output pin.
I/O - MISO0 — Master In Slave Out for SPI0.
O - CT16B0_MAT0 — Match output 0 for 16-bit timer 0.
PIO0_9/MOSI0/
CT16B0_MAT1
13[3] yes I/O I; PU PIO0_9 — General purpose digital input/output pin.
I/O - MOSI0 — Master Out Slave In for SPI0.
O - CT16B0_MAT1 — Match output 1 for 16-bit timer 0.
SWCLK/PIO0_10/
SCK0/
CT16B0_MAT2
14[3] yes I I; PU SWCLK — Serial wire clock.
I/O - PIO0_10 — General purpose digital input/output pin.
I/O - SCK0 — Serial clock for SPI0.
O - CT16B0_MAT2 — Match output 2 for 16-bit timer 0.
R/PIO0_11/
AD0/CT32B0_MAT3
15[5] yes I I; PU R — Reserved. Configure for an alternate function in the
IOCONFIG block.
I/O - PIO0_11 — General purpose digital input/output pin.
I - AD0 — A/D converter, input 0.
O - CT32B0_MAT3 — Match output 3 for 32-bit timer 0.
R/PIO1_0/
AD1/CT32B1_CAP0
16[5] yes I I; PU R — Reserved. Configure for an alternate function in the
IOCONFIG block.
I/O - PIO1_0 — General purpose digital input/output pin.
I - AD1 — A/D converter, input 1.
I - CT32B1_CAP0 — Capture input 0 for 32-bit timer 1.
R/PIO1_1/
AD2/CT32B1_MAT0
17[5] no O I; PU R — Reserved. Configure for an alternate function in the
IOCONFIG block.
I/O - PIO1_1 — General purpose digital input/output pin.
I - AD2 — A/D converter, input 2.
O - CT32B1_MAT0 — Match output 0 for 32-bit timer 1.
R/PIO1_2/
AD3/CT32B1_MAT1
18[5] no I I; PU R — Reserved. Configure for an alternate function in the
IOCONFIG block.
I/O - PIO1_2 — General purpose digital input/output pin.
I - AD3 — A/D converter, input 3.
O - CT32B1_MAT1 — Match output 1 for 32-bit timer 1.
Table 6. LPC1100L series: LPC1112 (HVQFN24 package) …continued
Symbol HVQFN
pin
Start
logic